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Mr Paul Andrews Lower Venton Farm, Venton, Plymouth, Devon PL7 5DP Beneknowle 01752 837253 07976 310804 jo.beneknowle@btconnect.com

Mrs Jane Arrell 10 Salters Mill, Northwood, Wem, Shropshire SY4 5NW Thistlerose 01948 710665 07967 728835 janearrell@yahoo.co.uk 

Mr John Arrowsmith Brook Farm, Elsthorpe, Bourne, Lincolnshire PE10 0NQ Pasturesnew 01778 591219 07951 417720 holsteincows@btinternet.com

Mr James Baillie Over Dalserf Farm, Ashgill, Larkhill, Lanarkshire ML9 3BP Dalserf 01698 881561 07919 535298 over-dalserf@btconnect.com

Mr Rhys Beynon-Thomas Goitre Fach, Hendy Pontarddulais, West Glamorgan SA4 0YA Goitre 07815 791466 rhysbt@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Phil Bird Woodend Farm, Shute, Axminster, Devon EX13 7PT Bartonwood 07774 001829 philbird15@hotmail.com

Mr Andrew Birkle Dungehill Farm, Wide Lane, Wymeswold, Loughborough LE12 6SE Whinchat 01509 881133 07736 904751 andrew.birkle@msn.com

Mr David Booth Broom House Farm, West Road, Lothersdale, Keighley BD20 8FP Shawdale 01535 636717 07719 591078 shawdaleholsteins@hotmail.co.uk

Mr David Booth Lodge Lea, Feizor, Austwick, Lancaster, North Yorkshire LA2 8DF Feizor 01729 822278 07812 202371 feizorholsteins@gmail.com

Miss Jennifer Booth     Dale View House, West Road, Lothersdale, Keighley BD20 8FP Shawdale 07921 844527 Jennieb145@hotmail.co.uk

Mr William Booth Old Hall Farm, Feizor, Austwick, Lancaster, North Yorkshire LA2 8DF Feizor 07415 271923 willdavidbooth@icloud.com

Mr Robert Butterfield Linghaw Farm, Clapham road, Bentham, Nr Lancaster, Lancashire LA2 7AH Ingleview 01524 261047  07752 510905 linghaw.farm@virgin.net

Mr Tom Barrett Rectory Barn Farm, Water Stratford Road, Tingewick, Buckingham MK18 4PD Rettbar 07957 861387 tom@rettbar.co.uk

Mr Andy Cope Huddlesford House Farm, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 8PY Huddlesford 07778 056327 a.cope@virgin.net

Mr Simon Davies Brynhyfryd Farm, Hebron, Whitland, Carmarthenshire SA34 0YP Castellhyfryd 01994 419284 07852 931718 business@brynhyfryd.org

Mr Andrew Dennison Scales Park Farm, Aldingham, Ulverston, Cumbria LA12 0PA Denmire 01229 869428 07791 290170  denmire@btinternet.com 

Mr Ashley Fleming 38 Drumanaghan Road, Seaforde, Downpatrick, Co Down, N Ireland BT30 8SD Potterswalls 02844 811212 07775 561823 potterswallsjerseys@outlook.com 

Mr John Garnett Ackenthwaite Farm, Milnthorpe, Cumbria LA7 7LP Milnthorpe 01539 562154 07940 646621 jtgarnett1969@gmail.com

Mr Stephen Garth Copp Farm, Copp Lane, Gt Eccleston, Nr Preston, Lancashire PR3 0ZN Bowlandview 01995 670232 07777 600795 stephen.garth2@btinternet.com

Mr Michael George Brynhyfryd, Wolfscastle, Haverfordwest, Dyfed SA62 5DT Brynhyfryd 01437 741256 07967 558114 brynhyfrydholsteins@btinternet.com

Mr Lee Graham Angus Well Farm, Kirklinton, Carlisle, Cumbria CA6 6DN Heathersgill 01228 675703 07793 200957 anguswell@aol.com

Mr Richard Graham Cadgill House, Chapelknowe, Canonbie, Dumfries & Galloway DG14 0YF Heathersgill 01387 372798 07827 925984 rgraham@wwsires.co.uk

Mr Edward Griffiths Gunthwaite Hall Farm, Penistone, Sheffield, South Yorkshire S36 7GE Coachgate 07432 741807 gunthwaitehallfarm@btinternet.com

Ms Helen Herd Prospect Laithe, Saxelby Farm, Hebden, Skipton, North Yorkshire BD23 5DX Hebden 07834 517729 handgherd@gmail.com

Mr David Hodgson Wormanby Farm,  Burgh-By-Sands, Carlisle, Cumbria CA5 6DA Wormanby 01228 575160 07785 117254 wormanbyholsteins@gmail.com

Mr Steven Harris Racecourse Farm, Bodmin, Cornwall PL31 2AZ Racewood 07747 548137 steveharris33@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Will Horsley Woodhouse farm, Catterlen, Penrith, Cumbria CA11 0BE Woodcatt 01768 866690 07792 082923 will.horsley@btinternet.com

Mr Dave Jones Wiltor Lodge, Wilcrick, Magor Caldicott, Monmouthshire NP26 3DA Wiltor 07788 236018 wiltor@btinternet.com

Mr Eifion Jones Cilfeithy-Uchaf, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire SA17 5AR Feithy 01267 267296 07980 473543 wyncil@hotmail.com

Mr Wyn Jones Cilfeithy-Uchaf, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire SA17 5AR  Feithy 01267 267296 07980 473543  wyncil@hotmail.com

Mr Matthew Jones 51 Kensington Park, Magor Caldicot, Monmouthshire NP26 3QH Wiltor 07393 712322 mwjones20@icloud.com

Mr Andrew Kennedy 120 Straid Road, Ballymena, County Antrim, N Ireland BT42 2JQ Maineview 07762 168039 andymaineview@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Dave Lawrence Knightstone Farm, Knightstone, Ottery St Mary, Devon EX11 1PP Knightstone 01404 811780 07779 128981 holsteindave@hotmail.com
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Ms Sarah Liddle Rose Cottage, Little Fencote, Northallerton, North Yorkshire DL7 0RR Salcrest 01609 748385 07710 795585 sarahaliddle@btinternet.com

Mr Richard Lucas Middle Shorrock Farm,  Meins Road, Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 6QU Meinspride 07825 551884 barbara-lucas@btconnect.com

Mr Glyn Lucas 55 Annerly Road, Annan, Dumfries & Galloway, Scotland DG12 6HF 07711 610255 glyn.lucas@borderway.com

Mr Brian Miller Moorshard Farm, Upper-Dunwear, Bridgwater, Somerset TA7 0AD Moorshard 07894 987941 moorshard@googlemail.com

Mr Iwan Morgan Nantybwla, Pentremeurig Road, College Road, Carmarthen, SA31 3QS Erie 01267 237905 07704 605616 iwanmorgan@live.co.uk

Mr Mark Nutsford Ravenscroft Hall Farm, Byley, Middlewich, Cheshire CW10 9LE Riverdane 07775 878777 marknutsford@gmail.com

Mr Denis O’Neill Kilnhurst, Bolton By Bowland, Clitheroe, Lancashire BB7 4NZ Denholme 01200 447484 07778 650453 denis-oneill@hotmail.com

Mr Andrew Patton The Hollows, 148 Movilla Road, Newtontownards, County Down BT23 8RL Ards 07789 285272  andrew_patton@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Martyn Smith 2 Old House Farm, Tibberton, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7NP 07813 716289 martyn.smith131@btinternet.com

Mr Willie Taylor The Harras, Ainstable, Carlisle, Cumbria CA4 9RJ Harras 01768 896284 07901 711604

Mr Richard Thomas Llancwm, Llandyfaelog, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire SA17 5PG Churchvale 07813 555978 llancwm@resqnet.co.uk

Mr Blaise Tomlinson Charnwood Forest Farm, Charley Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE12 9XJ Sandyford 07799 583541 sandyfordayrshires@icloud.com

Mr Brian Weatherup Jnr Parkend Farm, Crossgates, Cowdenbeath, Fife, Scotland KY4 8EX Parkend 01383 860277 07740 985855 weatherup_brian@hotmail.com

Mr Brian Weatherup Snr Parkend Farm, Crossgates, Cowdenbeath, Fife, Scotland KY4 8EX Parkend 01383 860277 07803 166294 brianweatherup@hotmail.com

Mr Kevin Wilson Wood Farm, Thursby, Carlisle, Cumbria CA5 6NR Warnelview 01228 710398 07810 553689 cswilson@uwclub.net

Mr Hefyn Wilson Tregibby Farm, Gwbert Road, Cardigan, Ceredigion SA43 1PH Tregibby 01239 612607 07815 097955 tregibby@live.co.uk

Mr Ben Yates Little Manor, Downhead, Shepton Mallet, Somerset BA4 4LG Wowcow 07764 465888 skyvue@hotmail.com

Mr Michael Yates  East Logan Farm, Castle Douglas, Kirkcudbrightshire, DG7 1NX Logan  07790 343780 mikyates@hotmail.co.uk
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